WHEREAS, THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, deemes it desireable to develop an Emergency and Disaster Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board will work with local and County departments and organizations; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Board have been contacted by the Chatham Women's Club and they will work to initiate a plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That the PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF
CHATHAM has decided to make a comprehensive Emergency and Disaster Plan
for the Village of Chatham, and has concluded that such a plan will be
made with the cooperation of the Chatham Women's Club and would be in the
best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham.

PASSED	3 22	188	
APPROVED_	3/22	1/88	

Donald E. Moore

PRESIDENT, BOARD OF TRUSTEES

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

VILLAGE CLERK